AUDIT NOTICE

BOROUGH OF WYOMISSING
BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023

ALL FUNDS

FUND BALANCE - January 1, 2023

Taxes:
Real estate
Earned income
Real estate transfer
Mercantile and business
Local services tax
Special assessments
Licenses and permits
Fines and forfeits
Interest, rent, and royalties
Intergovernmental revenues
Charges for services
Other revenues

TOTAL REVENUE AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
REVENUE AND BEGINNING FUND BALANCES

EXPENDITURES
General government
Public safety
Health and human services
Solid waste collection/disposal
Wastewater and sewer
Water distribution system
Highways and streets
Culture and recreation
Community development
Debt service
Employer paid benefits, insurance, and other

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
FUND BALANCE - December 31, 2023

OTHER INFORMATION
Total assessed value of taxable real estate

S 4,749,864
3,171,758
528,267
1,565,142
563,827
39,919
291,322
61,522
704,743
1,516,558
7,464,780

773,346

1,521,977
5,459,968
20,839
1,781,415
2,812,551
2,003,376
3,067,174
1,816,390
94,300
1,827

3,542,314

S 11,143,334
21,431,048
32,574,382
22,122,131

$ 10,452,251

$1,049,594,900

The above statement is published in conformity with the Borough Code. Our accounts have been audited and a

copy of the audit is available for inspection at the Borough Office.



