

**AUDIT NOTICE**

**BOROUGH OF WYOMISSING  
BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA  
For the Year Ended December 31, 2023**

**ALL FUNDS**

<b>FUND BALANCE - January 1, 2023</b>	\$ 11,143,334
---------------------------------------	---------------

**Taxes:**

Real estate	\$ 4,749,864
Earned income	3,171,758
Real estate transfer	528,267
Mercantile and business	1,565,142
Local services tax	563,827
Special assessments	39,919
Licenses and permits	291,322
Fines and forfeits	61,522
Interest, rent, and royalties	704,743
Intergovernmental revenues	1,516,558
Charges for services	7,464,780
Other revenues	<u>773,346</u>

<b>TOTAL REVENUE AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES</b>	<u>21,431,048</u>
--	-------------------

<b>REVENUE AND BEGINNING FUND BALANCES</b>	32,574,382
--	------------

**EXPENDITURES**

General government	1,521,977
Public safety	5,459,968
Health and human services	20,839
Solid waste collection/disposal	1,781,415
Wastewater and sewer	2,812,551
Water distribution system	2,003,376
Highways and streets	3,067,174
Culture and recreation	1,816,390
Community development	94,300
Debt service	1,827
Employer paid benefits, insurance, and other	<u>3,542,314</u>

<b>TOTAL EXPENDITURES</b>	<u>22,122,131</u>
---------------------------	-------------------

<b>FUND BALANCE - December 31, 2023</b>	<u>\$ 10,452,251</u>
---	----------------------

**OTHER INFORMATION**

Total assessed value of taxable real estate	\$1,049,594,900
---	-----------------

The above statement is published in conformity with the Borough Code. Our accounts have been audited and a copy of the audit is available for inspection at the Borough Office.